LMS Faculty Needs Pulse
Survey (June 2021)

Survey window: June 2 — June 15, 2021
Responses gathered: 244
Survey audience: all credit faculty



Have you heard that MRU is searching for a new learning management
system (LMS)?
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.ywes, | have .nu, | have not .ma‘y'h-e?

1 yes, | have 86.07% 210

2 no, | have not 12.70% 31

3 maybe? 1.23% 3
Total 100% 244




Q1 - How long have you been using the current LMS, Blackboard (Bb)?

84%

More than 5 years

B iyearorless [2todvyears [ Morethan5years [ What is Blackboard? (you have never used BEb)

# Answer % Count
1 1 year or less 3.67% 9
2 2 to 4 years 11.84% 29
3 More than 5 years 83.67% 205
4 What is Blackboard?  0.82% 2
(you have never used
Bb)
Total 100% 245




Based on your overall experience, rate your satisfaction of the
current LMS (Bb). Please rate the tool itself (not the instructional
support you receive for it).

10 is high, you love it.
5 means, "it's ok, it mostly does the job."
1 is least favourable (you can't wait to get something new).
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Sharing Course Content:
This question is about using an LMS for (1) sharing course content.
How important are the following functions to you? Your ability to...

Extremely important Somewhat important Mot at all important
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D customize the look and feel of your course [ provide searchable content [} imporvexport content [ drag and drop content

integrate with other MRU systems (i.e. Library) . link to online office howrs (through gMeet or other web conferencing tools)



Communicating With Students:

This question is about using an LMS for (2) communicating with
students. How important are the following functions to you? Your
ability to...

Extremely important Somewhat important Mot at all important
7.29% 6.04% 1.09%
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@ oostannouncements [ send broadcast announcements [ host discussion boards (] communicate with students through writing

commuicate with students through video B communicate with students through audio



Student Assessment:

This question is about using an LMS for (3) student assessment.
How important are the following functions to you? Your ability
to...

Extremely important Somewhat important Mot at all important

9.34% 1.89% 2.70%
15 59% 26.35% 26.95% 24.26% 29.19% q 24.32%
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D orovide grades to students [ use plagiarism detecting tools [ allow students to resubmit assessments [ deliver quizzes or tests online

11.50% 14.29%
16.65% 12.67%

20.45%

share guestionitest banks across multiple sections . provide peer review options for students



